

## **OFFICIAL RULES**

- 1. No purchase is necessary to enter or win. A purchase does not improve your chances of winning.
- 2. The giveaway is for two **new** annual memberships to Weston A. Price Foundation. It can either be a United States or International membership. Current members of the Weston A. Price Foundation do not qualify.
- 3. Participation is limited in one comment on the Green Pasture website blog post announcing the giveaway entered between March 23 and March 28, 2018. To enter these instructions must be followed:

Let us know in the comments with at least 5 sentences:

- 1. Why you'd like to become a member of the Weston A. Price Foundation and/or
- 2. How you've benefited from their research, advocacy and education and/or
- 3. your favorite Green Pasture product!
- 4. Anyone, regardless of where they live, is eligible to participate in this giveaway.
- 5. The giveaway is open from the time the blog post announcing the giveaway is published until March 28, 2018 at 4:00pm Central time zone.
- 6. The sponsor of the giveaway is:

## The Weston A. Price Foundation

PMB 106-380

4200 Wisconsin Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20016 USA

- 7. The odds of winning are determined by the number of entries on the posts. If there are 100 entries, your odds are 1 in 100.
- 8. The qualified entrants who will receive a membership will be randomly chosen on March 29, 2018 and will be notified via email.
- 9. Questions may be sent to our <u>Social Media</u> email account.